

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1179 of 2022

=====

PRAVINBHAI VAGHJIBHAI VASANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRTIDEV R DAVE(3267) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAHUL K DAVE(3978) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RC KODEKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 21/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Under the instructions, learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that the applicant is ready and willing to deposit Rs. 2,24,000/- before the learned Family Court, Rajkot within a period of four weeks from today and learned Family Court, Rajkot shall accept the said amount.

Notice returnable on 02.12.2022. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

K. S. DARJI