

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1179
of 2022
With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1179 of 2022**

=====

PRAVINBHAI VAGHJIBHAI VASANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRTIDEV R DAVE(3267) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAHUL K DAVE(3978) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. PAYAL M TUVAR(7055) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 13/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

Mr. Rahul K. Dave, learned advocate appearing for the applicant and ms. Payal M. Tuvar, learned advocate for respondent no.2 seek time to submit the statement of payment made towards the amount of maintenance, the amount of maintenance received by respondent no.2 as well as the affidavit of disclosure of assets and liabilities of both the parties.

Time, as sought for, is granted.

Stand over to 19/10/2023.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ILA