

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1179 of 2022
(FOR MAINTENANCE)**

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1179 of 2022

=====

PRAVINBHAI VAGHJIBHAI VASANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRTIDEV R DAVE(3267) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAHUL K DAVE(3978) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. PAYAL M TUVAR(7055) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 19/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant to produce affidavit of disclosure of assets and liability and also statement with regard to the amount of maintenance paid.

Learned advocate for the respondent No.2 has produced disclosure of assets and liability and the same is taken on record.

Stand over to 06.11.2023.

F.S.KAZI....

(S. V. PINTO,J)