

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1179
of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1179 of 2022**

=====

PRAVINBHAI VAGHJIBHAI VASANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRTIDEV R DAVE(3267) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS URMILA N DESAI(5609) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SOAHAM M JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 23/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Kirtidev R. Dave for the applicant, learned advocate Ms. Urmila N. Desai, appearing through online mode, for the respondent No.2 and learned APP Mr. Soaham M. Joshi for the respondent No.1 - State.

List the matter for order on 30.07.2026.

ROHAN SONI

(S. V. PINTO,J)